8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRIPTION 5ATE S T
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1| DEVELOPMENT 1200N2015 | XZ | UG
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE ? DEVELOPMENT 01AUG2019 | TB | TE
A | RELEASED 224062019 | F7 | TE
21505541 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2150554-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150554-1 A TOOL ING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150554-7 A TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150554-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST17F TVPE -] -] - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE 1T 78 wm [ 070 - -] 1 [ 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 1 [ 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
INSUL|3.56 mm [.140] F
3\ - | | 1 [ ] 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLAégSEESiEIONS L] - | - 1 -] 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] -1 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1 [ 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
3\ - | | 1 [ 1752354-2 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l l l 6892923;;; 76 gégwétoggﬁgREEE% 3.0 X 14.0 wg
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE,FASTON,ECONOMY, 187 SERIES T 1 T 17653635 GUIDE PN HOLDDOWN BE
44070 T LTS 208 T (2.29-3.30 mn [.090-.130 IN] - REFIREFREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL [14-2036 - - N - 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
APPUCAHON 7 7 7 -] 1 [ 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
DPLLIEILATION -] 1 [ 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
TERMINALS APPLIED ZL -l 2120127 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 1 [ 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
TEGEEZ§ITAL [E TERMINAL [E TERMINAL [E TERMINAL -l 212|727 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 1 [ 1-1901681-8 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-] 1 [ 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-] 1 [ 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | - 1 - 2063961-5 FEED FINGER 58
-4 040404 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
A A R 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
WIRE ® Lii] CRIMP HEIGHT FNCRIMP HEIGHT -l 2121272 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -l 2121727 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
18 AWG 1.27+/-0.05 [.0504/-.002] 4.6 - W 1 1 ] 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
20 AWG [ 144/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 6.0 -] -1 - 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
e *WARNING T T e o e T
(1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B T B 179653 FEED CAM. POST FEED 17
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE H I I B 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, Ef 16
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O -l 1803517~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -t 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
ZlF%WRTOSWHJ@ INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - ? § g § ;@3@?; gﬁwéhT£%£H%ms R g?
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) ) )
-l 212727 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 1 1 1 1 240639-3 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. B B R 51680835 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. W4 X 30 5%
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 1 [ ] 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 2/
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY . ADJUSTMENT MAY BE _ D D D D 22081-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION D7
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 1 T G000 4 G 0
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | N 1803157-5 STRIP GUIDE, REAR e
DOCUMENT, - 101-55000. B 1803151-5 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT E
z/\g TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -4 4404 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [
- W 1 1 ] 6-240641-6 SPACER 16
N - | 1 [ 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (N
ol R R A - - 10
N - | ] 1 [ 690482-6 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 2] 8-1803000-1 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 3
N EEEEN 2217206-4 BLADE, SLUG 1
ol R R - - 6
-t 240641-17 SPACER 5
-] 1 [ 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] ?7-1633961-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 1 [ 455888-14 SPACER, CRIMPER ’
N 22 1-456404-8 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-72-71|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION !
I Sls et 1o ERGE auo, PiCottaott e Busjiberihe Srckuiation | DU 12JUNZOTS c— TE Connectivit
CHEE*EG 12JUN201TS % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 12JUNZ20 1S | NAME
ATLANTTIC VERSITON n - Jecon fnd Teed
L hLc T Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @GEEEE . I _
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A 1| 00770 Gz 150554 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e A

AMP 4805 RE

V. 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

=
=

() rer b IYPE
Tl ECHANICAL

o X@ ;
)

I
i

L T

@ REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SEE DETAIL

A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTTON

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

T ZHAO 12 JUNEeT = TE Connectivity

CHLK NG 12JUN20TS > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD 12JUNZ2O TS [NaME
- U_GUO Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON - o Applicator
B Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 LG ey AT ’
A (Pocific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T : | e
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2150554
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P ? OFA " A

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 / 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150554-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150554-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150554-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
V?QP e 815%7m I;PE -] 2119082-3 CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TRTRERT TS EYTE - T 20797641 WASHER . WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST | 243
R — N - 1] 2119083~ | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPL R iesiton @ -] 2119580~ MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940-3 AR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 1972
-1 4] ¢4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
N - | 1] 1752354-7 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 17
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE FASTON ECONOMY 187 SERIES - l l ?725?22; éi?é@%i%ié;éﬁ Hg
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬂ,:f INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - i 1 TS SUIDE PIN)HOLDDOWN 74
4.40-5.16 mm [.173-.203 INJ 2.29-3.30 mm [.090-. 130 INJ —RTTRTE VeI U o
XEEY%QQ%ION L] BRNEEEE -1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
SPECIFICATION - 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- -] 2119653-72 FEED CAM. POST FEED 147
TERMINALS APPLIED /o\ 1T 271196556 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. CF T4
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL all 1803018 | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
533471 YNIEIERE 2119955-2 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
-] 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
-] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-1 22 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 22 2168078- | SCREW. DRIVE. RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE a CRIMP HEIGHT 'IICRIMP HETGHT -] 1 1-1901681-8 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
SI/E . D mm [INCH] t | REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
18 AWG [ 27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 4.6 - - 1 2063961-5 FEED FINGER 58
20 AWG 1 144/-0.05 [ . 045+/-.002]1 6.0 - 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
22 AWG 1 07+/-0.05 [.042+/-.002] 6.7 -1 2072 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
-1 22 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX. REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 2] 2 9869658 NUT, LOCK. HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG., RoHS, M3.5 57
$WARNIT NG -] - 2063961 -9 FEED FINGER 5
-1 1] 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
(1] ON INSTALLATION,  SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE R SRETI T R TR 13
= SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T 18036071 SR BHSC . RoHS (M8 X 251 1
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO 1818 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 33
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -1 2172 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 16 3
- 2168083-72 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0
ZLRH{RTOSWMJH>wmﬂmeNswm’chmmum,LWRmAHMJMD PROPER St lTUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 2|2 ! , fofy, 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 1 2740639-3 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
Lfl -1 22 1-2168083-5 | SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 30 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. i ; ; W;§§23185 EE?¥E§ SQS&ERE?&?EN gé
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE T 18032974 DRAG 50
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. l l l:gilgf g gigii giigg; EEQET 12
5 BgéiagN%PEgéi}ggoggHERWISE TOROQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T 210641 -¢ SPACER ’ 7
’ | N - |1 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR ]
z/\g TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N N B - : 0
N - |1 690482-6 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N 8-1803000- | ANVIL COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N 2217206-4 BLADE. SLUG ]
— - f f 6
-] 2406417 SPACER 5
-] 23801 1-2 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T ] 2-1633961-3 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T ] 1-456404-8 CRIMPER, WLRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION !
TZIZ0TS — TE Commectiviy
X. /ZHAO G Y
CHLK NG 12JUN2OTS O TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 12JUNZ20T5S | NaME
DACTIFIC VERSION .
Tl 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) — AIGLES S A 1L oorrs (2150554 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e A
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

ﬁﬂ CCED TYPE

MECHANLTCAL

— 19.0+£0.95

T
i

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM POSTTTONS

BO\mmSTROKE | — TSTRQKE
g

mm LGUo__ Ocean End Feed
T Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 b * Applicator
' ' 2 PLC +- _ -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Gjﬁtg -

VY \
) T P e S e [ T7JUN20TS — T
: (G ‘
CHLK NG 12JUNZOTS ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS :
@ P AC I F I C v E R S I O N OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD 12JUNZOTS | NamE

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL

POST FEED PRE FEED AAAAAA - L B SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
‘‘‘‘‘‘ , . A 100779 [(C=2150554
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P 4 OFA e A

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




